CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

N°: 500-11-048114-157

SUPERIOR COURT
(Commercial Division)

(Sitting as a court designated pursuant to the Companies’
Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C., c. 36, as amended)

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF:

BLOOM LAKE GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED,
QUINTO MINING CORPORATION,
CLIFFS QUEBEC IRON MINING ULC,
WABUSH IRON CO. LIMITED
AND
WABUSH RESOURCES INC.
Petitioners
-and-

THE BLOOM LAKE IRON ORE MINE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP,

BLOOM LAKE RAILWAY COMPANY LIMITED,
WABUSH MINES,

ARNAUD RAILWAY COMPANY

AND

WABUSH LAKE RAILWAY COMPANY, LIMITED

Mises-en-cause
-and-
FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.

Monitor

SERVICE LIST

(UPDATED AS OF MAY 7, 2021)




Counsel for the Petitioners

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3000
Montréal, Québec H3B 4N8

Attention: Bernard Boucher (Montréal)
Matthew Millman-Pilon (Montréal)
Milly Chow (Toronto)
Eduard Popov (Toronto)

Email: bernard.boucher@blakes.com

matthew.millman-pilon@blakes.com

milly.chow@blakes.com
eduard.popov@blakes.com

The Monitor

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.

TD Waterhouse Tower

79 Wellington Street West, Suite 2010
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention : Nigel Meakin
Steven W. Bissell
Tyler Rivas-Perri

nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com
steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com
tyler.rivas-perri@fticonsulting.com

Email :

Counsel for the Monitor

Woods

2000 McGill College Ave.
Suite 1700

Montréal, Québec H3A 3H3

Attention : Sylvain Rigaud

Email: srigaud@woods.qgc.ca

Independent Counsel for the Board of Directors
of the Petitioners

Lax O'Sullivan Scott Lisus LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2750
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8

Attention: Andrew Winton
Email: awinton@counsel-toronto.com

Attention: Matthew Gottlieb
Email: mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com

Counsel for Cliffs Mining Company

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP,

Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West, P.O. Box
329, Toronto-Dominion Centre,

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Attention: Grant B. Moffat
Email: amoffat@taf.ca
Dentons

1 Place Ville Marie 39th Floor, Montréal
Quebec H3B 4M7

Attention: Roger Simard
Email: roger.simard@dentons.com

Brown Mills Klinck Prezioso LLP
130 Adelaide Street W., Suite 1005
Box 17, Richmond-Adelaide Centre
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Attention: Elizabeth M. Brown
John Prezioso
Email: Elizabeth.Brown@bmkplaw.com

John.Prezioso@bmkplaw.com

3858031 Canada Inc.
(ASSI)

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention :
Email :

Hubert Besnier
hbesnier.bdr@cgocable.ca




3887952 Canada Inc.
(Equipements Nordiques)

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention :
Email :

Luc Dion
besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

8901341 Canada Inc.
Canadian Development and Marketing
Corporation

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West, #2100
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5

Attention: Julien Morissette
Email: jmorissette@osler.com

AIA Automation Inc.

Besnier Dion Rondeau §.E.N.C. Avocats
865, Boul. Laure, Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention :
Email :

Luc Dion
besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

Air Inuit Ltd.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos
Daniel Baum
Email: gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca

daniel.baum@langlois.ca

Alderon Iron Ore Corp.

Borden Ladner Gervais
1000, De La Gauchetiere West, Suite 900, Montréal,
Québec H3B 5H4

Attorney General of Canada

Department of Justice — Canada
Surintendant des Institutions Financiéres
Guy-Favreau Complex

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9t Floor

Attention: Marc Duchesne ) !
Email : mduchesne@blg.com Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4
Attention: Michelle Kellam
Antoine Lippé
Email: michelle.kellam@justice.gc.ca
antoine.lippe@justice.gc.ca
Axor Experts-Conseil Inc. BBA Inc.

Besnier Dion Rondeau S.E.N.C. Avocats
865, I§ou|. Laure
Sept-lles (Québec) G4R 1Y6

Attention :
Email :

Luc Dion
besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

Lavery, De Billy S.E.N.C.R.L.
1, Place Ville-Marie, bureau 4000
Montréal, Québec H3B 4M4

Attention :
Email :

Roxane Fortin Lecompte
rfortinlecompte @lavery.ca

Béton Provincial Ltée

8090, rue Boyer
Casier postal 87041
Québec, Québec G1G 5E1

Attention:
Email:

Annie Guérette
a.guerette@betonprovincial.com

Beumer Corporation

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, Québec H4Z 1E9

Attention: Annie Bernard
Brandon Farber
Email: abernard@fasken.com

bfarber@fasken.com




Bremo Inc (a.k.a. Rematech Division Bremo)

Bouchard Pagé Tremblay Avocats
825, boul. Lebourgneuf, bureau 510
Québec, Québec G2J 0B9

Email : notification@bouchardavocats.com

Brodeur, Marthe

Email : mbrodeur29@hotmail.com

Canadian Iron Ore Railcar Leasing LP

McMillan LLP
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400, 181 Bay Street Toronto,
Ontario M5J 2T3

Attention: Wael Rostom
Michael J. Hanlon and
Emile Catimel-Marchand
Email: wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca;

michael.hanlon@mcmillan.ca
Emile.Catimel-Marchand@mcmillan.ca

Canada Revenue Agency

Guy-Favreau Complex
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 9t Floor
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4

Attention :
Email:

Chantal Comtois
chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca

Caterpillar Financial Services Limited

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetiére Ouest, Suite 3700
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5

Michel La Roche
mlaroche@millerthomson.com

Attention :
Email :

Churchill Falls (Labrador) Corporation Limited

Stikeman Elliott LLP
1155, René-Lévesque Blvd. West, Suite 4100
Montréal, Québec, H3B 3V2

Attention : Guy P. Martel
Nathalie Nouvet
Email : gmartel@stikeman.com

nnouvet@stikeman.com

CIT Financial Ltd.

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetiere Ouest, Suite 3700
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5

Michel La Roche
mlaroche@millerthomson.com

Attention :
Email :

City of Fermont

Cain Lamarre Casgrain Wells S.E.N.C.R.L.
255, rue Racine Est, bureau 600

Chicoutimi, Québec G7H 6J6
Attention : Francois Bouchard

Email : francois.bouchard@clcw.qgc.ca;

Commission scolaire du Fer

Morency Société d'Avocats, sencrl
2875 boulevard Laurier, Suite 200
Québec, Québec G1V 2M2

Attention : Hughes La Rue
Louis Turgeon Dorion
Email : hlarue@morencyavocats.com

Itdorion@morencyavocats.com

Concassés de la Rive-Sud Inc. and

Hatch Ltée

McCarthy Tétrault S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l.
Bureau 2500

1000, rue De La Gauchetiere Ouest
Montréal, Québec H3B 0A2

Attention : Gabriel Querry
Miguel Bourbonnais
Email : gquerry@mccarthy.ca

mbourbonnais@mccarthy.ca




Construction Fortin & Lévesque Inc.

BCF s.e.n.c.r.l. / LLP
1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest

25e étage

Montréal, Québec H3B 5C9

Attention : Bertrand Giroux

Email : bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca

Construction L.F.G. Inc.

Avocats BSL Inc.
160 rue de I'Evéché West, Suite 202
Rimouski, Québec G5L 4H9

Attention: Philippe Thibault

Email: pthibault@avocatsbsl.com

CSL Group Inc.

Davies Ward Philips & Vineberg LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Robin Schwill
rschwill@dwpv.com

Attention:
Email:

With a copy to: Marie-Eve Clavet
Email: Marie-Eve.Clavet@cslships.com

Dexter Québec Inc.

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, Québec H4Z 1E9

Attention :
Email :

Brandon Farber
bfarber@fasken.com

DVB Bank S.E.
Bennett Jones LLP

Ben 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 2nd Street S.W.

Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7

Patrick J. Brennan
brennanp@bennettjones.com

Attention:
Email:

Dynamitage Castonguay Ltée

Hackett Campbell Bouchard s.e.n.c.
80 rue Peel
Sherbrooke, Québec J1H 4K1

Julien Collin-Piché
julien.collin@hcblegal.com

Attention:
Email:

Eabametoong First Nation;
Ginoogaming First Nation;
Constance lake First Nation;
Long Lake #58 First Nation;
Aroland First Nation; and
Marten Falls First Nation

Miller Thomson SENCRL / LLP
1000, rue De La Gauchetiére Ouest, # 3700,
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5

Attention :
Email :

Stéphane Hébert;
shebert@millerthomson.com

Gérald Leblond Ltée

Avocats BSL Inc.
160 rue de I'Evéché West, Suite 202
Rimouski, Québec G5L 4H9

Philippe Thibault
pthibault@avocatsbsl.com

Attention:
Email:

Golder Associates Ltd.

BCF s.e.n.c.rl./LLP
1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest,

25e étage

Montréal, Québec H3B 5C9

Attention : Bertrand Giroux

Email : bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

Department of Justice and Public Safety

Paul Nolan
paulnol@gov.nl.ca

Attention:
Email:




Groupe Unnu-EBC s.e.n.c. and
EBC Inc.

Borden Ladner Gervais
1000 De La Gauchetieére Street West, Suite 900
Montréal, Québec H3B 5H4

Attention: Gabriel Lefebvre
Francois Gagnon
Marc Duchesne

Email: GlLefebvre@blg.com

fgagnon@blg.com
mduchesne@blg.com

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos;
Daniel Baum
Email: gerry.apostolatos@langlois.ca;

daniel.baum@langlois.ca

Jacques Blanchard, Arpenteur-geomeétre Inc

Besnier Dion Rondeau S.E.N.C. Avocats
865, @oul. Laure
Sept-lles, Québec G4R 1Y6

Attention : Luc Dion
Email : besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

KeyBank National Association

127 Public Square | Second Floor,
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1306

Attention: Michael A. Axel, Esg. Senior
Vice President & Senior Counsel
Email: michael axel@keybank.com

Kilotech Contréle Inc.
Kilotech-Contréle (1995) Inc.

Simard Boivin Lemieux
1700 Talbot Blvd., Suite 420
Chicoutimi, Québec G7H 7Y1

Attention: Alain Provencher
Email: a.provencher@sblavocats.com

Maxam Explosives, Inc.

Fasken Martineau

PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, Québec H4Z 1E9

Attention : Brandon Farber
Email : bfarber@fasken.com

Metso Shared Services Ltd.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos
Daniel Baum
Email: gerry.apostolatos@langlois.ca

daniel.baum@langlois.ca

MFC Industrial Ltd.

BCF S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP
1100 René-Lévesque West, Suite 2500
Montréal, Québec H3B 5C9

Attention : Claude Paquet
Gary Rivard
Email : claude.paquet@bcf.ca
gary.rivard@bcf.ca
AND
Sangra, Moller LLP
925 W Georgia St
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2
Attention: Rod Talaifar
Harjit Sangra
Email: rtalaifar@sangramoller.com

hsangra@sangramoller.com




Minister of Natural Resources; Minister of
Environment and Conservation; Minister of
Municipal and Intergovernmental Affairs; and
Minister of Finance

C/O - Attorney General of Newfoundland and
Labrador

Department of Justice and Public Safety
4th Floor, East Block, Confederation Building
St. John's, NL A1B 4J6

Email: legcounsel@gov.nl.ca

Ministére de la Justice du Canada

Complexe Guy Favreau

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Tower East, 9" Floor

Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4

Attention :
Email:

Chantal Comtois
chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca

Ministere de la Justice du Québec

1200 de I'Eglise Road, 6 Floor
Québec, Québec G1V 4M1

Email: ministre@justice.gouv.gc.ca

Morneau Shepell
(Wabush Mines Replacement Plan’s Administrator)

7071 Bayers Rd, suite 3007
Halifax, NS B3L 2C2

Attention : Jessica Vandorpe

Email: jvandorpe@morneaushepell.com
Attention : Bethune Whiston

Email: bwhiston@morneaushepell.com
Attention : John Hnatiw

Email: jhnatiw@morneaushepell.com
Attention : Bettina Quistgaard

Email: bquistgaard@pinklarkin.com
Attention : Ronald Pink

Email: rpink@ pinklarkin.com




Non-Union Employees and Retirees
(Michael Keeper and Terence Watt, rep.)

Scheib Legal / Etude Légale
600, de Maisonneuve West, Suite 1700
Montréal, Québec H3A 3J2

Attention : Nicholas Scheib
Email: nick@scheib.ca

Fishman Flanz Meland Paquin, LLP
1250, René-Lévesque Blvd. West, Suite 4100
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W8

Attention : Nicolas Brochu
Mark E. Meland
Email: nbrochu@ffmp.ca

mmeland@ffmp.ca

Koskie Minsky LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3

Attention : Andrew J. Hatnay
Barbara Walancik
Email: ahatnay@kmlaw.ca

bwalancik@kmlaw.ca

North Shore and Labrador Railway Company
Inc.

Langlois, avocats sencrl
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W8

Attention: Gerry Apostolatos
Daniel Baum
Email: gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca

daniel.baum@langlois.ca

Office of the Superintendent of Financial
Institutions (OSFI)

Department of Justice — Canada
Surintendant des Institutions Financieres
Guy-Favreau Complex

200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 91" Floor
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1X4

Attention: Michelle Kellam
Antoine Lippé
Email: michelle.kellam@justice.gc.ca

antoine.lippe@justice.gc.ca

Quebec Iron Ore Inc.
Champion Iron Limited

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West
Montréal, Québec H3B 0A2

Attention: Philippe Bélanger
Jocelyn Perreault
Marc Dorion
Louis-Nicolas Boulanger
Email: pbelanger@mccarthy.ca

iperreault@mccarthy.ca
mdorion@mccarthy.ca
Inboulanger@mccarthy.ca




Regions Commercial Equipment Finance LLC

BCF s.e.n.c.r.l. / LLP
1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest,

25e étage

Montréal, Québec H3B 5C9
Attention: Gary Rivard

Email: gary.rivard@bcf.ca

Revenu Québec

1600 René-Levésque Blvd. West, 3" Floor
Sector R23 CPF
Montréal, Quebec H3H 2Vv2

Jean-Claude Gaudette
Samir Hasnaoui
Daniel Cantin

Attention :

Email: jean-claude.gaudette@revenugquebec.ca
samir.hasnaoui@revenuguebec.ca
DanielCantin@revenuquebec.ca

Notif-Montreal@revenuquebec.ca

Ritchie Bros Auctioneers (Canada) Ltd.

Stikeman Elliott
1155, René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 40" Floor
Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2

Attention:
Email:

Danny Duy Vu
ddvu@stikeman.com

Royal Bank of Canada

Stewart McKelvey
Suite 1100, Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street
St. John's, NL

Neil Jacobs
njacobs@stewartmckelvey.com

Attention:
Email:

Shetush-Ondel Inc.

Besnier Dion Rondeau S.E.N.C. Avocats
865, I:%oul. Laure
Sept-lles, Québec G4R 1Y6

Attention :
Email :

Luc Dion
besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca

SMS Equipment Inc.

Fasken Martineau
PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700

Montréal, Québec H4Z 1E9
Attention: Brandon Farber

Email: bfarber@fasken.com

Société Ferroviaire et Portuaire de Pointe-Noire
s.e.C.

McCarthy Tétrault LLP
2500 — 1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West
Montréal, Québec H3B 0A2

Alain N. Tardif
notification@mccarthy.ca
atardif@mccarthy.ca

Attention:
Email:

Superintendent of Pensions
(Newfoundland and Labrador)

Service NL

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador
2nd Floor, West Block, Confederation Bldg.
100 Prince Phillip Drive

St. John's, NL Al1B 4J6

Attention: Michael Delaney, Director,
Pension, Benefit Standards
Division

Email : MichaelPDelaney@gov.nl.ca

Irving Mitchell Kalichman
3500, De Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Suite 1400
Montréal, Québec H3Z 3C1

Doug Mitchell
dmitchell@imk.ca

Attention :
Email :
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Syndicat des Métallos, Section Locale 9996,
Section Locale 6254, Section Locale 6285
United Steelworkers

Philion Leblanc Beaudry Avocats s.a.
5000, boul. des Gradins, bureau 280
Québec, Québec) G2J 1N3

Attention : Daniel Boudreault;
Jean-Francois Beaudry
Email : dboudreault@plba.ca

ifbeaudry@plba.ca

The Bank of Nova Scotia

Kugler Kandestin, LLP (Québec Counsel)
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2101
Montréal, Québec H3B 2C6

Attention: Jeremy Culttler
David Stolow
Email: jcuttler@kklex.com;

dstolow@kklex.com

Cassels Brock LLP (Ontario Counsel)
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Attention:
Email:

Joseph J. Bellissimo
jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com

The Kami Mine Limited Partnership

Borden Ladner Gervais
1000, De La Gauchetiere West, Suite 900, Montréal,
Québec H3B 5H4

Attention:
Email:

Marc Duchesne
mduchesne@blg.com

Town of Wabush

15, Whiteway Dr.
P.O. Box 190
Wabush, NL AOR 1B0

Attention:
Email:

Charlie Perry, Town Manager
townmanager@wabush.ca

Twinfalls Corporation

Irving Mitchell Kalichman
3500, De Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Suite 1400
Montréal, Québec H3Z 3C1

Doug Mitchell
dmitchell@imk.ca

Attention :
Email :

Ville de Sept-iles

Stein Monast LLP
70, Dalhousie, Suite 300
Québec, Québec G1K 4B2

Attention: Richard Laflamme
Antoine Beaudoin
Camille Roy
Martin Roy
Email : richard.laflamme@steinmonast.ca

antoine.beaudoin@steinmonast.ca
camille.roy@steinmonast.ca
Martin.Roy@ SteinMonast.ca
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Wesco Distribution Canada LP Worldlink Resources Limited
Dunton Rainville S.E.N.C.R.L. Clifford Chance Europe LLP
Tour de la Bourse, 43e étage 9 Place Vendome. CS 50018
800, Square Victoria, C.P. 303 75038 Paris Cedex 01, France
Montréal, Québec H4Z 1H1 Attention: Audley Sheppard
Attention: Thomas Cliche Simon Greenberg
Email : TCliche@DuntonRainville.com Karolina Rozycka
Email: audley.sheppard@cliffordchance.com

simon.greenberg@cliffordchance.com
karolina.rozycka@cliffordchance.com

BCF Business Law
25" Floor 1100 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Montréal, Québec H3B 5C9

Attention : Eric Ouimet
Bertrand Giroux
Frédéric Coté

Email : eric.ouimet@bcf.ca
bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca
frederic.cote@bcf.ca

Perley-Robertson, Hill & McDougall LLP/s.r.I.
Constitution Square, 400-340 Albert Street
Ottawa, ON K1R 0A5

Attention: John Siwiec
Email: isiwiec@perlaw.ca

WSP Canada Inc.

Attention : Martin Pageau
Email : martin.pageau@wsp.com

Emails : bernard.boucher@blakes.com; matthew.millman-pilon@blakes.com;
milly.chow@blakes.com; eduard.popov@blakes.com; nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com;
steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com; tyler.rivas-perri@fticonsulting.com; srigaud@woods.qc.ca;
awinton@counsel-toronto.com; mgottlieb@counsel-toronto.com; gerry.apostolatos@Ilanglois.ca;
mlaroche @millerthomson.com; brennanp@bennettjones.com; daniel.baum@langlois.ca;
gary.rivard@bcf.ca; jcuttler@kklex.com; jbellissimo@casselsbrock.com;
audley.sheppard@cliffordchance.com; simon.greenberg@cliffordchance.com:;
karolina.rozycka@cliffordchance.com; eric.ouimet@bcf.ca; bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca;
frederic.cote@bcf.ca; jsiwiec@perlaw.ca; abernard@fasken.com; bfarber@fasken.com;
GLefebvre@blg.com; fgagnon@blg.com; a.provencher@sblavocats.com;
francois.bouchard@clcw.gc.ca; julien.collin@hcblegal.com; paulnol@gov.nl.ca;
TCliche@DuntonRainville.com; michael axel@keybank.com; rschwill@dwpv.com;
besnier.avocats@cgocable.ca; shebert@millerthomson.com; dstolow@kklex.com;
jmorissette@osler.com; wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca; Emile.Catimel-Marchand@mcmillan.ca;
agmoffat@tgf.ca; roger.simard@dentons.com; notification@bouchardavocats.com;
dboudreault@plba.ca; hbesnier.bdr@cgocable.ca; claude.paquet@bcf.ca;
rtalaifar@sangramoller.com; hsangra@sangramoller.com; dmitchell@imk.ca; ahathay@kmlaw.ca;
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ifoeaudry@plba.ca; MichaelPDelaney@gov.nl.ca; nick@scheib.ca; gquerry@mccarthy.ca;
mbourbonnais@mccarthy.ca; legcounsel@gov.nl.ca; njacobs@stewartmckelvey.com;
mduchesne@blg.com; michael.hanlon@mcmillan.ca; townmanager@wabush.ca;
pbelanger@mccarthy.ca; jperreault@mccarthy.ca; mdorion@mccarthy.ca;
Inboulanger@mccarthy.ca; richard.laflamme@steinmonast.ca; rfortinlecompte @lavery.ca;
jvandorpe @morneaushepell.com; bwhiston@morneaushepell.com; jhnatiw@morneaushepell.com;
bqguistgaard@pinklarkin.com; rpink@pinklarkin.com; bwalancik@kmlaw.ca;
elizabeth.brown@bmkplaw.com; john.prezioso@bmkplaw.com; pthibault@avocatsbsl.com;
notification@mccarthy.ca; atardif@mccarthy.ca; ddvu@stikeman.com;
a.querette@betonprovincial.com; antoine.beaudoin@steinmonast.ca; camille.roy@steinmonast.ca;
martin.roy@steinmonast.ca; mbrodeur29@hotmail.com; chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca;
ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca ;jean-claude.gaudette@revenuguebec.ca;
samir.hasnaoui@revenuquebec.ca; martin.pageau@wsp.com; Notif-Montreal@revenuquebec.ca;
nbrochu@ffmp.ca; mmeland@ffmp.ca; Marie-Eve.Clavet@cslships.com;
michelle.kellam@justice.gc.ca; antoine.lippe@justice.gc.ca; DanielCantin@revenuquebec.ca;
hlarue@morencyavocats.com; ltdorion@morencyavocats.com; gmartel@stikeman.com;
nnouvet@stikeman.com;

8462614.49



